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Province and Item. 

Quebec. 
Hospitals by type. 

Training schools.. 

Staff-
Salaried physicians. . 

Internes 
Attending doctors. 
Graduate nurses... 

Nurses in training 

Totals, Personnel.. 

Hospitals with— 
, X-Ray Department. 

Clinical Laboratory. 
Physical Therapy 

Department 

Movement of Population 
(during 1931)— 

Admitted during year. 

Live births 

Totals, Under Treat' 
raent (excl. infants 
born in hospital) 

Discharges (incl. in- _ 
fants born in hospi­
tal) 

Deaths 
Collective stay (hospi­

tal days) (excl. in­
fants born in hospi­
tal) 

Days' treatment to in-
digent patients5  

Receipts (Maintenance)-
Government and muni­

cipal grants % 
Patients' fees 
Other sources % 

Totals, Maintenance 
Receipts $ 

Disbursements (Mainten 
ance)— 

Salaries, etc $ 
Provisions 
Fuel, light, power and 

water ^ 
Allother 

Totals, Maintenance 
Expenditures $ 

Gross Receipts t 
Gross Expenditures.... $ 

General 
Public. 

No. 

54' 

34 

140 
190 

1,416 
656 

1,1 

7,095 

94,169 

7,797 

96,684 

95,709 
4,914 

1,927,561 

(39) 192,220 

2,145,410 
2,460,933 
1,170,612 

5,776,955 

1,422,802 
1,720,594 

367,537 
1,982,737 

5,493,670 

9,041,298 
9.204,003 

General 
Private 

and 
Private 
Matern­

ity. 

No. 

2,783 

593 

2,833 

2,610 
78 

43,461 

(3) 2,575 

500 
123,017s 

84,191 

207,708' 

207,708-
216,529 

Red 
Cross. 

No. 

Salva­
tion 

Army. 

No. 

705 

623 

726 

1,337 
13 

16,727 

1,467 
38,294 
2,332 

42,093 

16,028 
9,634 

4,802 
13,748 

14,212 

44,212 
44,212 

Tuber­
culosis. 

No. 

428 

6 

4 

1,464 

2,384 

1,182 
211 

349,868 

(3) 4,935 

523,173 
156,186 
75,117 

754,476 

235,081 
191,412 

105,296 
209,668 

741,45-

854,711 
877, 

Isola­
tion. 

No. 

7 
16 
14 
42 
42 

206 

1,555 

1,555 

1,473 
87 

44,189 

(1) 50 

136,902 
3, 
3,867 

144,158 

30,802 
25,842 

12,011 
40,542 

199,197 

144,158 
109,107 

Do-

No. 

Other. 

No. 

16* 

20 
10 

169 
69 

119 

389 

973 

1,105 

982 
27 

164,693 

286,801 
83,541 

51,346 
67,926 

489,014 

491,390 

7,347 

35 

7,418 

6,282 
254 

246,652 

(5) 28,204 

194,569 
106,687 
87,122 

229,851 
83,925 

39,000 
157,866 

519,642 

798,638 
795,288 

1 Three hospitals did not report. zMovement of population and financial report of one hospital not 
available. 3 Dominion hospitals include 1 pansion, 2 military, 2 quarantine and immigration (1 had no 
cases). 4 Includes: 2 industrial, 2 nervous diseases (1 did not report expanses) 1 cancer, 1 eye, ear, nose 
and throat (no financial report), 5 convalescent, 1 orthopEedic, 4 pediatric (1 did not reporton finances). 
5 Figures in parentheses opposite days' treatment to indigent patients indicate number of hospitals reporting 
under this item. 6 Three hospitals did not report patients' fee3. 


