Province and Item.	General Public.	General Private and Private Matern- ity.	Red Cross.	Salva- tion Army.	Tuber- culosis.	Isola- tion.	Do- minion.	Other.
Quebec.	No.	No.	No.	N₀.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Hospitals by type	541	18	-	1	7	32	53	164
Training schools	34	2	-	1	-	2	-	5
Staff— Salaried physicians Internes Attending doctors Graduate nurses Nurses in training	140 190 1,416 656 1,688	14 1 64 32 29		- 8 8 12		7 16 14 42 42	10 36 -	20 10 169 69 119
Totais, Personnel	7,095	148	-	33	428	206	250	389
Hospitals with— X-Ray Department Clinical Laboratory Physical Therapy Department	48 37 31	6 4 3	-	-	6 6 4	1	-	6 10 6
Movement of Population (during 1931)— Admitted during year.	94,169	2,783	-	705	1,464	1,555	973	7,347
Live births	7,797	593	-	623		-	1	35
Totals, Under Treat- ment (excl. infants born in hospital) Discharges (incl. in- fants born in hospi-	96, 684	2, 833		726		1,555		-
tal) Deaths Collective stay (hospi- tal days) (excl. in- fants born in hospi-	95,709 4,914	2,610 78	-	1,337 13	1,182 211	1,473 87	982 27	6,283 254
tal). Days' treatment to in-	1,927,561	43,461	-	16,727	349,868	44,189	164,693	246,652
digent patients ⁵	(39) 192,220	(3) 2,575	-	-	(3) 4,935	(1) 50	-	(5) 28,204
Receipts (Maintenance)- Government and muni- cipal grants	2,145,410 2,460,933	500 123,017° 84,191		1,467 38,294 2,332	523,173 156,186 75,117	3,389	-	194,569 106,687 87,122
Totals, Maintenance Receipts	5,776,955	207,7084	- 1	42,093	754,476	144,158	- 1	388,378
Disbursements (Mainten- ance)	1,422,802 1,720,594 367,537	-		16,028 9,634 4,802 13,748	235,081 191,412 105,296	25,842 12,0[1	83,541 51,346	83,925 39,000
Totals, Maintenance Expenditures \$	5, 493, 570	-	ļ	44,212	741,45*	199,197	489,614	519,612
Gross Receipts		207,708		44,212 44,212	854.711	144.158		798,638 795,288

3.—Hospital Statistics, by Provinces, with Movement of Hospital Population and Financial Statistics, calendar year 1931—continued.

¹Three hospitals did not report. ²Movement of population and financial report of one hospital not available. ³ Dominion hospitals include 1 pansion, 2 military, 2 quarantine and immigration (1 had no cases). ⁴ Includes: 2 industrial, 2 nervous diseases (1 did not report expenses) 1 cancer, I eye, ear. nose and throat (no financial report), 5 convalescent, 1 orthopædic, 4 pædiatric (1 did not report on finances). ⁵ Figures in parentheses opposite days' treatment to indigent patients indicate number of hospitals reporting under this item. ⁶ Three hospitals did not report patients' feas.